ongoing online RCR resource will be 
informed by the research communities 
that NSF supports, and it will serve as 
a living resource of multimedia 
materials that may be used to train 
current and future generations of 
scientists and engineers in RCR. 

Discussion of Comments: One 
hundred eighty-eight (188) comments 
were received in response to the 
February 26, 2009 Federal Register 
notice (74 FR 8818) requesting 
comments on NSF’s proposed plan. The 
comment request included a series of 
questions to help guide the comments: 

• What challenges do institutions face